| Around the House PMB 1203 | 085390 |
|--|--|
| PMB 1203 958 5. Military Trail Address Palm Blach, FL 33145 City/State/Zip Phone # | 0000033478900 -08/07/0001123007 ******78.75 ******78.75 |

Office Use Only

CORPORATION NAME(S) & DOCUMENT NUMBER(S), (if known):

| 1 | | |
|-----------------------------|--|---------|
| (Corporation Name) | (Document #) | |
| 2. | Zeo O | |
| 2(Corporation Name) | (Document #) | |
| | | |
| 3 (Corporation Name) | (Document #) | |
| (Corporation Mane) | | |
| 4 | | |
| T. (Corporation Name) | (Document #) | · · |
| Walk in Pick up time | Certified Copy | |
| Mail out Will wait | Photocopy Certificate of Status | |
| NEW FILINGS | AMENDMENTS | <u></u> |
| D Profit | Amendment | |
| Not for Profit | Resignation of R.A., Officer/Director | |
| Limited Liability | Change of Registered Agent | ı |
| \square Domestication | Dissolution/Withdrawal | |
| Other | U Merger | |
| OTHER FILINGS | <u>REGISTRATION/QUALIFICATION</u> | |
| Annual Report | Generation Foreign | |
| Fictitious Name | Limited Partnership | |
| | Reinstatement | |
| | Trademark | |
| JETT T | Other TBROWN SEP 1 Examiner's Initia. | |
| | Examiner's Initia. | 1 200 |
| | Examiner's muas. | ' LUNN |

Λ



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Katherine Harris Secretary of State

August 24, 2000

KERRIE S. RUSSELL 3568 WALDEN LANE W. PALM BEACH, FL 33406

SUBJECT: FAST TRACK PUBLISHING, INC. Ref. Number: W00000019797

We have received your document for FAST TRACK PUBLISHING, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$78.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The registered agent must have a Florida street address. A post office box, personal mail box (PMB), or mail drop-box address is not acceptable.

We regret that we were unable to contact you by phone. Please return the corrected document with a letter providing us with an address and telephone number where you can be reached during working hours.

Please return the original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 487-6933.

Teresa Brown Corporate Specialist

Letter Number: 300A00043252

ARTICLES OF INCORPORAION

an that A that the second se

OF

Fast Track Publishing, Inc.

ALEANASSER OF AHID: 40-The undersigned hereby forms a Corporation under the following Charter of Articles of Incorporation.

ARTICLE I

The name of this Corporation shall be Fast Track Publishing, Inc.

ARTICLE II

The principal office of the Corporation is 958 S. Military Trail, PNB 1203, West Palm Beach, FL, 33145

ARTICLE III

The purpose of the Corporation is to engage in any activity or business permitted under the laws of the United States of America or the State of Florida.

ARTICLE IV

The Corporation shall have the authority to issue one thousand shares (1000) of common stock with a par value of One Dollar (\$1.00) per share.

ARTICLE V

The period of this Corporation existence is perpetual.

ARTICLE VI

The street address of the Registered Office of this Corporation is 3568 Walden West Palm Beach, FL, 33406 and the Registered Agent of this Lane, Corporation at that Address is Kerrie S. Russell.

ARTICLE VII

The number of Directors constituting this Corporation's initial Board of Directors is one, whose name and address is as follows:

> Kerrie S. Russell 3568 Walden Lane West Palm Beach, FL 33406

ARTICLE VIII

The name and address of the Incorporator is as follows: Kerrie S. Russell 3568 Walden Lane West Palm Beach, FL 33406 ARTICLE IX

These Articles of Incorporation may be amended in the manner provided by law.

ARTICLE X

The Corporation shall indemnify its Officers, Directors and Authorized Agents for all liabilities incurred directly, indirectly or incidentally to services performed for the Corporation, to the fullest extent permitted under Florida law existing now or hereafter enacted.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned Incorporator has made and executed these Articles of Incorporation of Fast Track Publishing, Inc. for the uses and purposes aforesaid this ______ day of the second secon

STATE OF FLORIDA

COUNTY OF PALM BEACH

AUGUST The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this ______ day of July 2000 by Kerrie S. Russell, who is <u>personally known to me or who has produced</u> _______as identification and who did take an oath.



NOTARY PUBLIC

LISA GENOVE (print name)

My commission Expires: _____

Commission No._____

CERTIFICATE DESIGNATING OF PLACE OF BUSINESS OR DOMICILE BECRETER AMID: 40 FOR THE SERVICE OF PROCESS WITHIN THIS STATE. NAMING AGENT UPON WHOM PROCESS MAY BE SERVED.

Pursuant ot Chapter 48.091, Florida Statutes, the following is submitted, in compliance with said Act:

First, that Fast Track Publishing, Inc. desiring to organize under the laws of the State of Florida, with its principal office, as indicated in the Articles of Incorporation at 958 S. Military Trail, PNB 1203, West Palm Beach, FL, 33145, County of Palm Beach, State of Florida, has named Kerrie S. Russell located 3568 Walden Lane,

West Palm Beach, FL, 33406, County of Palm Beach, State of Florida, as its Agent to accept service of Process within this state.

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

Having been named to accept Service of Process for the above stated Corporation, at place designated in this Certificate, I hereby accept to act in this capacity, and agree to comply with the provisions of said Act relative to keeping open said office.

DATED this

Registered Agent